

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0025

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Roger H. Rousse, Director of Public Service

DATE: January 9, 2009

SUBJECT: Agreement of Conservation Easement for the south side of Hamlin west of Crooks

City File No. E92-023

REQUEST:

The Department of Public Services requests that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the creation and grants the "Agreement for Conservation Easement" for Hamlin Road west of Crooks.

BACKGROUND:

During the Hamlin Road construction this summer it is necessary to fill 11 small wetland areas adjacent to the existing Hamlin Road. To mitigate the impacts to the wetland the project will be expanding an existing wetland mitigation site on the south side of Hamlin west of Crooks. The MDEQ permit requires that we grant an easement to them for the protection of the mitigation site. This action by council will comply with that requirement.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Services requests that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the creation and grants the "Agreement for Conservation Easement" and authorizes the Mayor to execute the document on behalf of the City and send the executed document to MDEQ for review and recording in compliance with the special instruction and specification stated in item number 26 of the MDEQ Permit.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		